

## 2024 Paducah Farmers' Market Application

Saturday Market- Downtown Pavilion on the corner of 2<sup>nd</sup> and Monroe April 20, 2024-Oct 12, 2024 7:30am -1:00pm

Mid-Week Market- Bob Noble Park Tuesday or Wednesday 3:00-7:00 pm June 4-Aug 27 Tentative, only if we have enough vendors

CONTACT INFORI	MATION:			
Name:		Farm (business) name: _		
Address:		City:	St:	Zip:
County:	Phone:	I	Email:	
Emergency Contact: _		F	Phone Number:	
REGISTRATION: (	TAX IS INCLUDED IN ALL P	RICES)		
Full Season	\$150.00 x number of s	pots= \$		If you are a <b>return vendor</b> and
Pay Per Week	\$10.00 x number of spo	ots x weeks = \$		would like a certain spot please note that here:
Holiday Market (Holiday Market is not included in the full season price this year. You MUST register for it separately)				
	\$25.00 x number of spe	ots= \$		
vendors for the market to run. Will be \$50 a spot) We will only be doing ONE mid-week market, get your requested spot				*We cannot guarantee you will get your requested spot, but we will take into consideration everyone's requests
□I would like	to participate in a mid-week market o	on Tuesdays from 3:00-7:00	0 pm	
□I would like to participate in a mid-week market on Wednesdays from 3:00-7:00 pm				

CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BUXES.	
Adult Vendor (age 18 and up)	$\hfill\square$ Do you need electricity? (Vendor electricity need is determined by
□ Rookie Vendor (age 11-17) or Child Vendor (10 and under) Rookie	market manager. See guidelines for details.)
and child vendors must have a parent co-sign the vendor agreement.	Paducah Farmers' Market may use vendor photos for marketing.
2023 Farmers' Market Season Estimated Revenue (ballpark figure-retuning vertion of the second s	endors only):
<pre>\$ (for marketing purposes only)</pre>	

## Please List Products to be sold:

## Please read the entire Farmers' Market Rules and Regulations before filling this form

Vendors will sell only produce grown, products created or services rendered by the vendors.

Reselling is prohibited!

Market produce harvested for sale shall not be further processed.

No product offered at the Paducah Homegrown Farmers Markets shall be purchased at an auction, wholesaler or retailer.

Vendors selling baked goods and other food items should be familiar with the Kentucky State Department of Health Food Safety Regulations for Farmers Markets.

The Market prohibits the selling of pets or any essential product not produced by the vendor.

No live animals may be sold or given away. The Humane Society is exempt from this prohibition.

The Market will authorize vendors offering atypical goods or services on a case-by-case basis.

Market produce harvested for sale shall not be further processed.

No purchased raw materials or commercially prepared products may be sold, unless significantly transformed through handcrafting to create original quality work by the vendor. No craft items made from kits, reproductions of artwork not created by the vendor, and commercially manufactured clothing, unless substantially altered and enhanced by the vendor will be allowed. The starting material must be significantly altered and enhanced by the vendor, and the finished product should artistically dominate any commercial components used in the product. Craft items that involve the consolidation of two or more commercial products without any artistic or creative input from the vendor do not qualify.

I have received and read a copy of the "2024 Paducah Farmers' Market Rules and Regulations."

I have also been given the website address to access the "2022-2023 Kentucky Farmers' Market Manual" provided by the Kentucky Department of Agriculture (KDA). I also understand the Paducah Parks and Recreation office has a print copy I may reference during office hours. As a vendor with the Paducah Farmers' Market, I understand and agree that I and anyone participating with me will abide by these guidelines. I understand that if I/we fail to follow these guidelines, the Market Manager or the Paducah Parks & Recreation has the authority to prevent our participating in the Farmers' Market.

Vendor name: _	 	 	 

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_hereby agree to release, defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the <u>City of Paducah</u>, <u>market managers, staff, volunteers, and community partners</u> from any claim, demand, suit, loss, cost of expense or any damage which may be asserted, claimed or recovered against or from **Paducah Farmers' Market** by reason of any damage to property, personal injury or bodily injury, including death, sustained by any person whomsoever and which damage, injury or death arises out of or is incident to or in any way connected with the performance of this contract, and regardless of which claim, demand, damage, loss, cost of expense is caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the <u>City of Paducah, market managers, staff, volunteers, and community partners</u> or by third parties or by the agents, servants, employees or factors of any of them.

Vendor name: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature:	Date: